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Table 6.2.3.18-1: A-MPR regions and types for NS_47
	Channel Bandwidth, (MHz)
	Carrier Centre Frequency, Fc, (MHz)
	RBstart*12*SCS
(MHz)
	LCRB*12*SCS
(MHz)
	A-MPR

	30MHz
	Fc=2560-2560.020
	≤5.04
	≤1.44
	A1

	
	
	>5.04, ≤9.6
	≤1.44
	A2

	
	
	≥>24.4823.04
	≤1.44
	A3

	
	
	≤9.6
	>21
	A2

	
	
	
	>14.4, <21
	A4

	
	
	≤6.12
	>10, ≤14.4
	A4

	
	
	
	>1.44, <10
	A2

	NOTE:	The A-MPR values are listed in Table 6.2.3.18-2.



Table 6.2.3.18-2: A-MPR for modulation and waveform type
	Modulation/Waveform
	A1(dB)
	A2(dB)
	A3(dB)
	A4(dB)

	
	PC3
	PC2
	PC3
	PC2
	PC3
	PC2
	PC3
	PC2

	
	Outer/
Inner
	Outer/
Inner
	Outer/
Inner
	Outer/
Inner
	Outer/
Inner
	Outer/
Inner
	Outer/
Inner
	Outer/
Inner

	DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 5.5
	≤ 8.5
	≤ 2
	≤ 5
	≤ 3
	≤ 6

	DFT-s-OFDM QPSK
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 5.5
	≤ 8.5
	≤ 2
	≤ 5
	≤ 3
	≤ 6

	DFT-s-OFDM 16 QAM
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 5.5
	≤ 8.5
	
	≤ 5
	≤ 3
	≤ 6

	DFT-s-OFDM 64 QAM
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 6
	≤ 8.5
	
	≤ 5
	≤ 3
	≤ 6

	DFT-s-OFDM 256 QAM
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 6
	≤ 8.5
	
	≤ 5
	
	≤ 6

	CP-OFDM QPSK
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	
	≤ 5
	≤ 4
	≤ 7

	CP-OFDM 16 QAM
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	
	≤ 5
	≤ 4
	≤ 7

	CP-OFDM 64 QAM
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	
	≤ 5
	
	≤ 7

	CP-OFDM 256 QAM
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	≤ 7
	≤ 10
	
	
	
	≤ 7
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